No.- 6307500917. 

36) Opening of bids-All bids received on GeM Portal shall be opened after closing of 

tender. 

37) EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT (EMD)/ CPG 

(a) The bidder shall submit, the requisite Bid Security / EMD @ 5% of estimated cost i.e. 
Rs.1,41,600/- (Rupees One Lakh Forty One Thousand Six Hundred Only).Bid 
security / EMD may be deposited in the form of online through RTGS/Internet Banking 
in Beneficiary (NPTI bank a/c) as details given below: 

Name: National Power Training Institute 
Account No: 10724879119          
IFSC Code: SBIN0003245